
This report provided free of charge by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128

(901) 380-5800

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/7/24 at
1:44:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/29/2019
Damage reported
Vehicle damaged in multiple places

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

9  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

4  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Lease, Commercial

114,952  Last reported odometer reading

2017 KIA OPTIMA LX
VIN: 5XXGT4L30HG160618
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC

-
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Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:
08/29/2019.

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 open recall reported.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by
manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

No Problem
Alert!

Problem
Found

Alert!
Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4

Year purchased 2017 2019 2020

Type of owner See Details Lease Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 9 days 2 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Massachusetts,

Florida See Details Tennessee
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Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Rental Vehicle
16,838 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/23/2017 5 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

04/05/2017 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Boston, MA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/12/2017 8 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
East Boston, MA

Passed safety inspection

04/21/2017 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
East Boston, MA
Title #BS453606

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/13/2018 16,382 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/20/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/20/2018 47,838 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeton, MO

Odometer reading reported

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 28,603/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,838 --- 114,952

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
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03/29/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0130567936

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

05/17/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0130567936

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

07/25/2018 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Product Improvement
issued
Campaign #PI1802C PI1802 ECU
UPGRADE (KSDS) 17MY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

05/17/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0130567936

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often
title a car in one state but register it to be driven
in another.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Lease Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/20/2019 Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeton, MO
Title #TFW55185

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

08/21/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #0130567936

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

08/29/2019 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to roof
Vehicle damaged in multiple places

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
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CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

09/10/2019 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/24/2019 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600459449

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

Owner 4
Purchased: 2020

Commercial
Vehicle

28,603 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/14/2020 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600459449

Correction to record
New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

03/16/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600459449

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

04/10/2021 76,710 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Air filter replaced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
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166 Verified Reviews
179 Customer Favorites

05/25/2021 80,200 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lakeland, TN
901-388-7289
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
171 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/23/2021 83,821 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/30/2021 87,363 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/18/2021 91,562 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Lakeland, TN
901-388-7289
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0
171 Verified Reviews

146 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/23/2021 94,607 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
High mount brake light bulb replaced
Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
Headlight bulb(s) replaced

12/30/2021 98,437 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
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vioc.com
4.6 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews
179 Customer Favorites

02/11/2022 101,929 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/06/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600459449

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

05/24/2022 110,808 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Bartlett, TN
901-213-0310
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0
166 Verified Reviews

179 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/18/2022 Stolen Report
Tennessee

Vehicle reported stolen

06/18/2022 Stolen Report
Tennessee

Insurance claim paid due to theft

06/21/2022 Stolen Report
Tennessee

Vehicle recovered after theft

08/11/2022 114,952 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/21/2022 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN
Title #19600882430

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

02/17/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2303C CS2303C ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: JFA
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
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03/25/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/24/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/23/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/24/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #23V594
Recall #SC278 EMERGENCY TRUNK
LATCH RELEASE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

09/21/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

11/20/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/19/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or

Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.

-
-

-

Description: KIA AMERICA, INC. HAS DECIDED THAT CERTAIN 2016-2017 MY RIO SEDAN
VEHICLES, CERTAIN 2016-2018 MY OPTIMA VEHICLES, CERTAIN 2017-2018 MY OPTIMA
HYBRID VEHICLES, AND 2017-2018 MY OPTIMA PLUG-IN HYBRID VEHICLES FAIL TO
CONFORM TO FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARD (FMVSS) NO. 401, "INTERIOR
TRUNK RELEASE." THE DEFECT CAN RESULT IN THE TRUNK'S INTERIOR EMERGENCY
RELEASE LEVER TO BE INOPERATIVE.
IN THE RARE EVENT THAT A PERSON IS INSIDE THE TRUNK COMPARTMENT AT THE SAME
TIME THE LATCH PAWL CRACKS, THE PERSON MAY NOT BE ABLE EXIT THE TRUNK. THE
INABILITY TO EXIT THE TRUNK INCREASES THE RISK OF INJURY.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE TRUNK LATCH BASE SUBASSEMBLY WITH A NEW
ONE. THIS RECALL WILL BE PERFORMED FREE OF CHARGE AT NO COST TO THE
CUSTOMER. THE ESTIMATED TIME REQUIRED TO PERFORM THIS RECALL WILL BE
APPROXIMATELY ONE (1) HOUR. WE RECOMMEND SCHEDULING A SERVICE
APPOINTMENT TO MINIMIZE INCONVENIENCE. IN THE INTEREST OF THE SAFETY OF
YOUR PASSENGERS, AS WELL AS YOUR OWN SAFETY, CONTACT YOUR AUTHORIZED KIA
DEALER TO ARRANCE FOR THE RECALL TO BE PERFORMED ON YOUR VEHICLE. (REFER TO
SC278)

5/7/24, 1:48 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 KIA OPTIMA LX: 5XXGT4L30HG160618

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/5XXGT4L30HG160618 8/10

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 5/7/24 at 1:44:09 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing
company then collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing
company can be an independent car dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These
vehicles are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during
reconstruction. In most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the
road.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/7/24 1:44:09 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 KIA OPTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 5XXGT4L30HG160618), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/7/24 at
2:44 PM (EDT).
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Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

5/7/24, 1:48 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 KIA OPTIMA LX: 5XXGT4L30HG160618

https://www.carfaxonline.com/vhr/5XXGT4L30HG160618 10/10


